
INSTRUMENTS

Backmen 
Maahi Enterprises

TM





Contents

Fiber Optic Retractors 1 -  6

Fiber Optic Light Guides 7

Retractors 8 - 15

Scissors 16 - 23

Dissectors 24 - 33

Markers 34 - 35

Plas�c Surgery

Calipers 36

i

Scalpels & Knives 37

www.backmensurgical.com

Backmen 
Maahi Enterprises

TM



iimaahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

Contents

Thumb & Tissue Forceps 38 - 41

Hemostatic Forceps 42

Speculas & Septum Forceps 43

Suction Tubes 44

Liposuction Cannulas 45 - 50

Index Alphabetical & Numerical 51 - 55

Plas�c Surgery

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Fiber Optic Retractors

1

FERRIERA Style Retractors

Mammoplasty Retractors

with smooth tip

TEBBETS Style Retractors
with serrated tip

BIGGS Mammoplasty Retractors

With Light Guide With Light Guide Blades

& Suction

TR.120.1608 TR.220.1608 16 mm x   8 cm

TR.120.2409 TR.220.2409 24 mm x   9 cm

TR.120.2410 TR.220.2410 24 mm x 10 cm

TR.120.2510 TR.220.2510 25 mm x 10 cm

TR.120.2512 TR.220.2512 25 mm x 12 cm

TR.120.2515 TR.220.2515 25 mm x 15 cm

TR.120.3009 TR.220.3009 30 mm x   9 cm

TR.120.3012 TR.220.3012 30 mm x 12 cm

TR.120.3015 TR.220.3015 30 mm x 15 cm

TR.120.3016 TR.220.3016 36 mm x 16 cm

TR.120.3019 TR.220.3019 36 mm x 19 cm

With Light Guide With Light Guide Blades

& Suction

FR.120.1407 FR.220.1407 14 mm x   7 cm

FR.120.1409 FR.220.1409 14 mm x   9 cm

FR.120.1608 FR.220.1608 16 mm x   8 cm

FR.120.1605 FR.220.1605 16 mm x 15 cm

FR.120.2310 FR.220.2310 23 mm x 10 cm

FR.120.2315 FR.220.2315 23 mm x 15 cm

FR.120.2318 FR.220.2318 23 mm x 18 cm

FR.120.2510 FR.220.2510 25 mm x 10 cm

FR.120.2512 FR.220.2512 25 mm x 12 cm

FR.120.2515 FR.220.2515 25 mm x 15 cm

FR.120.2519 FR.220.2519 25 mm x 19 cm

FR.120.3012 FR.220.3012 30 mm x 12 cm

FR.120.3015 FR.220.3015 30 mm x 15 cm

With Light Guide With Light Guide Retractor Only Blades Width

& Suction

FR.141.3018 FR.241.3018 FR.040.3018 30 mm Narrow

FR.141.5018 FR.241.5018 FR.040.5018 50 mm Wide

www.backmensurgical.com

Backmen 
Maahi Enterprises

TM



2

Fiber Optic Retractors

Fiber Optic Retractors

Face-Lift Retractor

Mutli Approach Retractor
with smooth round tip

Blade

FR.020.2318 23 mm x 18 cm

with Endoscopic Channel & Stopcock,
to hold 10 mm telescopes.

Blade

FR.520.2518 25 mm x 18 cm

Retractor Only With Light Guide Blade

FR.045.2211 FR.145.2211 22 mm x 11 cm

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



AUFRICHT Nasal Retractor

Retractor Only With Light Guide Length Blades

FR.050.0716 FR.150.0716 6¼”/16 cm 7 mm

FR.050.1018 FR.150.1018 7”/18 cm 10 mm

CONVERSE Nasal Retractor
Lenght 3½”/9 cm

Retractor Only With Light Guide Blades

FR.060.1016 FR.160.1016 10 x 20 mm

FR.060.1230 FR.160.1230 12 x 30 mm

FR.060.1340 FR.160.1340 12 x 40 mm

FR.060.1355 FR.160.1355 12 x 50 mm

MALINIAC Nasal Retractor
Lenght 4”/10 cm

With Light Guide Blade

FR.146.1144 9 x 45 mm

WIEDER Toung Depressors
Serrated Blade

With Light Guide With Light Guide Depressore only Blades Length

& Suction

FR.165.3814 FR.265.3814 FR.065.3814 38 mm Small 5½” /14 cm

FR.165.4515 FR.265.4515 FR.065.4515 45 mm Large 6” /15 cm

3

Fiber Optic Retractors

Fiber Optic Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Retractor Only With Light Guide Blades Length

FR.055.1320 FR.155.1320 13 mm 7”/18 cm

FR.055.2520 FR.155.2520 12 mm 8”/20 cm

FR.055.3520 FR.155.3520 25 mm 8”/20 cm

DEAVER Retractors

Retractor Only With Light Guide With Light Guide Blades

& Suction

FR.081.4013 FR.181.4013 FR.281.4013 40  x 127 mm

FR.081.6013 FR.181.6013 FR.281.6013 60  x 127 mm

Retractor Only With Light Guide Blades Length

FR.080.1918 FR.180.1918 ¾”/19 mm 7”/18 cm

FR.180.1320 ½”/13 mm 8”/20 cm

FR.080.2220 FR.180.2220 ⅞”/22 mm 8”/20 cm

FR.180.2520 1”/25 mm 8”/20 cm

FR.080.2523 FR.180.2523 1”/25 mm 9”/23 cm

FR.080.2530 FR.180.2530 1”/25 mm 12”/30 cm

FR.080.2533 1”/25 mm 13”/33 cm

FR.080.2535 1”/25 mm 14”/35 cm

FR.080.3830 FR.180.3830 1½”/38 mm 12”/30 cm

FR.080.5030 2”/50 mm 12”/30 cm

FR.080.7530 FR.180.7530 3”/75 mm 12”/30 cm

HARRINGTON Retractors
12½”/32 cm

FREEMAN Flap Retractors

Fiber Optic Retractors

Fiber Optic Retractors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in 4

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Retractor Only With Light Guide Working Tip

FR.091.1625 FR.191.1622 9.5/16 mm

SIGMOID NOTCH Retractors
Lenght 8¾”/22 cm, Extra Oral Retractors

Retractor Only With Light Guide Working Tip

FR.093.2527 FR.193.2522 25.5 mm

PETRI PTERYGOID
Lenght 9”/23 cm, Intra Oral Retractors

With Light Guide Working Tip

FR.199.1425 14.5 mm

SHEA
Lenght 9¾”/25 cm, Multipurpose Retractor

Fiber Optic Retractors

Extra / Intra Oral Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com5

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Retractor Only With Light Guide Working Tip

FR.094.1626 FR.194.1626 26.5 cm/16 mm, Left cheek

FR.095.1626 FR.195.1626 26.5 cm/16 mm, Right cheek

BAUER
Lenght 8¼”/21 cm, Intra Oral Retractors

Retractor Only With Light Guide Working Tip

FR.097.2728 FR.197.2725 12.5 /27 mm

LEAVASSEUR MERRILL Retractors
Lenght 9¾”/25 cm, for Vertical Osteotomies

for Right Cheek

for Left Cheek

for Left Cheek

for Right Cheek

Intra Oral Retractors

Fiber Optic Retractors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in 6

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Black Gray Lenght Diameter

FC.124.BZZ FC.124.GZZ 6    Feet 183 cm Ø 3.5mm

FC.144.BZZ FC.144.GZZ 7.5 Feet 229 cm Ø 3.5mm

FC.127.BZZ FC.127.GZZ 6    Feet 183 cm Ø 5.0mm

FC.147.BZZ FC.147.GZZ 7.5 Feet 229 cm Ø 5.0mm

Light Guide Cables
without Adaptors

Adaptors Types

FC.1A7.NON Olympus

FC.1A7.NSN Storz

FC.1A7.NAN ACMI British Standard

FC.1A7.NWN Wolf

Light Source end Adaptors for Cables

Adaptors Types

FC.1A7.NNW Wolf

FC.1A7.NNA ACMI British Standard

FC.1A7.NWS Storz

Instruments end Adaptors for Cables

Storz ACMIOlympus Wolf

Storz ACMI Wolf

www.backmensurgical.com7

Fiber Optic Light Guide

Light Guide Cables & Adaptors

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Working Tip

FR.056.2531 25 mm x 18.5 cm

FR.056.3831 38 mm x 18.5 cm

Breast Spatula with Handle
Lenght 12½”/31.5 cm, Semi mallable

Blades

FR.057.3831 22 mm x 55 mm , 38 mm x 70 mm

Breast Retractor
Lenght 12½”/31.5 cm, double-ended

Breast Retractors

Retractors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in 8

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Blade Prongs

FR.072.3818 38 mm 4 Sharp

FREEMAN Free-Lift Retractor
Lenght 7”/18 cm, with bent neck

Blade Prongs

FR.172.1918 19 mm 4 blunt (2 recessed)

FR.173.1918 19 mm 4 sharp (2 recessed)

FR.072.2218 22 mm 4 sharp

FR.172.2218 22 mm 4 sharp (2 recessed)

FR.073.3818 38 mm 4 sharp

FR.172.3818 38 mm 4 sharp (2 recessed)

FREEMAN Rake Retractors
Lenght 7”/18 cm

FREEMAN mini RAKE Retractor
Length 2”/5 cm, with thumb ring

Blade Prongs

FR.072.1950 19 mm 4 sharp

Blade

FR.073.2210 22 mm

FR.073.3810 38 mm

FREEMAN Rake Retractors
Lenght 4”/10 cm

GORNEY Rake Retractor
with spring neck

19 mm
2 recessed prongs

38 mm

38 mm
2 recessed prongs

22 mm
2 recessed prongs

19 mm 22 mm

Blade Lenght

FR.074.3807 38 mm 3”/7.5 cm

FR.074.3808 38 mm 4¼”/10.8 cm

Blade Prongs Length

FR.172.3810 38mm 4 sharp (2 recessed) 4” (10 cm)

FR.173.2510 25 mm 4 sharp (2 recessed) 4¼” (10.8 cm)

Retractors

Rake Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com9

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



10

Blades

FR.075.2210 22 mm

FR.075.3810 38 mm

MAXWELL Flap Retractors
Length 4”/10 cm

Single Hook Double Hook Prongs

FR.076.1018 FR.076.2018 right handed

FR.176.1018 FR.176.2018 left handed

MILLARD Thimble Hooks
Blade 18 mm

Blades Grip hooks

FR.077.7018 70 mm front

FR.177.7018 70 mm reverse

Coronal Brow Lift Retractors
Length 7”/18 cm, 7 Prongs

Reverse grip

Front grip

Blade width

FR.078.1521 6”/15cm

Coronal Lift Retractor
Lenght 8¼”/21 cm, 6 Prongs

Blade width

FR.079.1519 6”/15cm

YANCOSKIE Abdominoplasty Retractor
Length 7½”/19 cm , 6 prongs

Rake Retractors

Retractors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



11

ANDERSON Bear Claw Retractors

CONVERSE Alar Retractor
Lenght 4¾”/12 cm, double ended

Blade

FR.064.1044 10 mm/14mm, blunt 

MARTINEZ KILNER Retractors
2 Sharp hooks, with thimble

Length Tip

FR.066.1008 3¼”/8 cm 10 mm (Swivel)

FR.066.7511 4½”/11.5 cm 7.5 mm

RAGNELL-DAVIS Retractor
double ended

Length

RR.100.0514 5½”/14 cm 

ROLLET Rake Retractor
Lenght 5”/13 cm

Prongs

RR.120.0513 4 Sharp 

MILLER Rake Retractors
Lenght 5¼”/13.5 cm

Prongs

RR.130.0513 9 Sharp

RR.131.0513 9 Blunt 

Length Prongs

FR.062.0307 FR.162.0307 2¾”/7 cm 3 Sharp

FR.062.0511 FR.162.0511 4½”/11 cm 5 Sharp

Swive
l

Prongs

RR.150.0616 3 Sharp

SENN Retractor
Lenght 6¼”/16 cm, Blade 7 x 8.5 mm

FREEMAN
double skin hook, sharp

Length

FR.063.0210 4”/10 cm

Rake Retractors

Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



12

Full Blade Fenesrated Full Blade Full Blade Blade

5”/13 cm 5”/13 cm 5½”/14 cm 6¼”/16 cm size

RR.160.0813 RR.166.0816 8 mm

RR.160.1013 RR.164.1014 RR.166.1016 10 mm

RR.160.1213 RR.162.1213 RR.164.1214 RR.166.1216 12 mm

RR.160.1413 RR.162.1413 RR.164.1414 RR.166.1416 14 mm

RR.160.1613 RR.162.1613 RR.164.1614 RR.166.1616 16 mm

RR.160.1813 RR.162.1813 RR.166.1816 18 mm

Length

RR.155.0616 6½”/16.5 cm

KASDEN Retractor
double ended

DESMARRRES Lid Retractors

Fenestrated

Full

14 mm 16 mm 18 mm

10 mm 12 mm8 mm

Round Handle Sharp / Prongs

HK.010.0216 2 mm / 2 Prongs

HK.010.0516 5 mm / 2 Prongs

HK.010.0716 7 mm / 2 Prongs

HK.010.1016 10 mm / 2 Prongs

JOSEPH Skin Hooks
Length 6¼”/16 cm

Length

RR.170.0821 8¼”/21 cm

COTTLE-NEIVERT Double Hook Retractor
double ended, with needle guide, blunt hooks

10 mm7 mm5 mm2 mm

RR.181.0616 single ball end prong

RR.182.0616 double ball end prongs

FOMON Nasal Retractors
Length 6¼”/16 cm

Lid Retractors / Skin Hooks / Nasal Hooks and Retractors

Retractors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



13

Hooks

KLEINERT KUTZ Hooklets
Length 6¼”/16 cm

Tips

HK.020.0316 3 mm

HK.020.0516 5 mm 

GUTHRIE Hook Retractors
Length 5”/12.5 cm

Fig Tip

HK.030.1012 1.0 mm

HK.030.1512 1 1.5 mm

HK.030.2012 2 2.0 mm

BARSKY Double Skin Hooks

Length Width

HK.350.0615 6”/15 cm 5 mm

HK.390.0616 6¼”/16 cm 9 mm

TYRELL Skin Hook
Sharp

Length

HK.410.0513 5”/13 cm

KILNER (TYRELL) Skin Hook
very delicate, with round handle

Length

HK.420.0615 6”/15 cm

GILLIES Skin Hooks, delicate
Length 7”/18 cm

Fig

HK.431.0718 1

HK.432.0718 2

Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



FR.082.1320 13 mm / 20 mm

CLODIUS Orbital Retractor
double ended

Length

FR.083.0216 6½”/16.5 cm

WISE Orbital Retractor
double ended

BERNSTEIN Retractor
Length 5”/12.6 cm, double ended

Blade

FR.085.0846 8 x 46 mm

CRONIN Cheek Retractor
double ended

Length

FR.087.0216 6½”/16.5 cm

FISCHL Shoe Horn Retractor
double ended

Length

FR.088.0216 6¼”/16 cm

Facial / Nasal Retractors

Retractors

14maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



CRONIN Lip & Nostrill Retractor
double ended

Length

FR.087.0215 6¼”/15.5 cm

CAROLIN Finger Retractor
double ended

Length

FR.086.0211 4¼”/11 cm

SHEEN Retractor
Length 6”/15 cm

Blade

FR.084.0115 6.5 mm

Blade

FR.084.0116 10 mm

SHEEN Nasal Retractor
Length 6¼”/16 cm

Retractors

Facial / Nasal Retractors

www.backmensurgical.com15

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



GORNEY Face-Lift Scissors
serrated blades

FREEMAN Face-Lift Scissors
Length 7”/18 cm, serrated blades

TC SuperCut

Straight SP.130.0718 SP.140.0718

Curved SP.131.0718 SP.141.0718

FREEMAN-GORNEY Face-Lift Scissors
Length 7”/18 cm, serrated blades

TC SuperCut

Straight SP.150.0718 SP.160.0718

Curved SP.151.0718

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SP.110.0719 SP.120.0719 7½”/19 cm

Curved SP.111.0719 SP.121.0719 7½”/19 cm

Straight SP.110.0923 SP.120.0923 9”/23 cm

Curved SP.111.0719 SP.121.0923 9”/23 cm

FREEMAN KAYE Face-Lift Scissors
Length 7”/18 cm, serrated blades

TC SuperCut

Straight SP.170.0718 SP.180.0718

Curved SP.171.0718 SP.181.0718

KAYE Face-Lift Scissors
serrated blades

TC SuperCut Length

Curved SP.211.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

Curved SP.211.0615 SP.221.0615 6”/15 cm

Curved SP.211.0718 SP.221.0718 7”/18 cm

Curved SP.211.0923 SP.221.0923 9”/23 cm

RhytidectomyScissors

Scissors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in 16

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



REES Face-Lift Scissors
one serrated blade

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SP.240.0617 SP.250.0617 6¾”/17 cm

Curved SP.241.0617 SP.251.0617 6¾”/17 cm

Straight SP.240.0820 SP.250.0820 8”/20 cm

Curved SP.241.0820 SP.251.0820 8”/20 cm

ASTON Face-Lift Scissors
serrated blades

TC Length

Straight SP.260.0617 6¾”/17 cm

Curved SP.261.0617 6¾”/17 cm

Straight SP.260.0820 8”/20 cm

Curved SP.261.0820 8”/20 cm

Standard TC

Curved SP.230.0719 SP.032.0719

FOMON Lower Lateral Scissors
strongly curved

SuperCut Length

SC.010.0514 5½”/14 cm

FOMON Nasal Scissors
Length 5¾”/14.5 cm, one serrated blade

TC SuperCut

Angled SC.020.0514 SC.022.0514

WILKINSON Face-Lift Scissors
Length 7½”/19 cm, Duckbill tip

Scissors

Rhytidectomy and Nasal Scissors

www.backmensurgical.com17

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



18

FOMON Saber-back Dorsal scissors
flattened blunt tip, semi-sharp outer edges

KNIGHT Nasal Scissors
serrated

TC SuperCut Length

Angled SC.040.0718 SC.041.0718 7”/18 cm

HEYMANN Nasal Scissors
serrated blades

Standard Length

Angled SC.050.0718 7”/18 cm

Angled 30º Angled 45º Length

SC.035.0514 SC.045.0514 5¾”/14.5 cm

COTTLE Nasal Scissors
one serrated blade 

TC SuperCut Length

Angled SC.060.0616 SC.062.0612 6¼”/16 cm

STEVENS Tenotomy Scissors
Length 4½”/11 cm

TC SuperCut

Straight SC.070.0411 SC.080.0411 Sharp/Sharp

Curved SC.071.0411 SC.081.0411 Sharp/Sharp

Straight SC.072.0411 SC.082.0411 Blunt/Blunt

Curved SC.073.0411 SC.083.0411 Blunt/Blunt

no im
age

Nasal and TenotomyScissors

Scissors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



METZENBAUM Dissecting Scissors

METZENBAUM Fino Scissors
Length 7”/18 cm

TC

Straight SC.090.0718

Curved SC.091.0718

Standard TC SuperCut Length

Straight SC.100.0514 SC.110.0514 SC.120.0514 5½”/14 cm

Curved SC.101.0514 SC.111.0514 SC.121.0514 5½”/14 cm

Straight SC.100.0718 SC.110.0718 SC.120.0718 7”/18 cm

Curved SC.101.0718 SC.111.0718 SC.121.0718 7”/18 cm

Straight SC.100.0923 SC.110.0923 SC.120.0923 9”/23 cm

Curved SC.101.0923 SC.111.0923 SC.121.0923 9”/23 cm

LEXER-BABY Dissecting Scissors

Curved

SuperCut Length

SC.095.0410 4”/10 cm

RAGNELL (KILNER) Dissecting Scissors
Curved

TC SuperCut Length

SC.131.0512 SC.133.0512 5”/12.7 cm

SC.133.0615 6”/15 cm

Scissors

www.backmensurgical.com19

Dissecting Scissors

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



IRIS Scissors

Standard Length

Straight SC.140.0309 3½”/9 cm

Curved SC.141.0309 3½”/9 cm

Straight SC.140.0410 14 / 8”/10 cm

Curved SC.141.0410 14 / 8”/10 cm

IRIS Scissors
delicate, serrated, round screw joint

SuperCut Length

Straight SC.144.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

Curved SC.145.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

IRIS Scissors
Sharp/Sharp

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SC.148.0411 SC.158.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

Curved SC.159.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

IRIS Ribbon Scissors
Sharp/Sharp

Standard Length

Straight SC.150.0309 3½”/9 cm

Curved SC.151.0309 3½”/9 cm

Straight SC.150.0410 4”/10 cm

Curved SC.151.0410 4”/10 cm

STRABISMUS Scissors

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SC.154.0411 SC.164.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

Curved SC.155.0411 SC.151.0410 4½”/11.5 cm

LOCKLIN Scissors
angled to side, sharp

TC Length

Angled

20

SC.170.0616 6¼”/16 cm

Scissors

Fine and Iris Scissors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



KAYE Blepharoplasty Scissors
ribbon handle, serrated

Standard Length

Curved SP.273.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

Blepharoplasty Scissors
flat tips, one serrated blade

TC Length

Curved SP.275.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

GRADLE Scissors
Sharp

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SP.280.0309 SP.290.0309 3¾”/9.5 cm

Curved SP.281.0309 SP.291.0309 3¾”/9.5 cm

GRADLE Ribbion Scissors
Sharp

Ribbion Handle Length

Straight SP.282.0410 4”/10 cm

Curved SP.283.0410 4”/10 cm

WILMER Conjunctional and Utility Scissors
Angled on flat, Serrated cutting edge

TC Length

SP.284.0410 Blunt/Blunt 4”/10 cm

SP.286.0411 Sharp/Sharp 4”/10 cm

GOLDMAN FOX Gum Scissors

TC SuperCut Length

Straight SC.180.0513 SC.190.0513 5”/13 cm

Curved SC.181.0513 SC.191.0513 5”/13 cm

Scissors

Blepharoplasty Fine & Gum Scissors

www.backmensurgical.com21

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



22

O'BRIEN Stitch Scissors
fine angled tip, 15 mm cutting edge

Standard Length

SP.090.0410 4”/10 cm

SP.290.0412 4¾”/12 cm

Universal Wire Scissors
one serrated blade 

TC Length

Serrated SC.184.0412 4½”/12 cm

Micro Scissors, with round handle

Length

Straight SM.010.0615 6”/15 cm

Curved SM.011.0615 6”/15 cm

Straight SM.010.0718 7”/18 cm

Curved SM.011.0718 7”/18 cm

WESTCOTT Micro Scissors, with flat handle
Blade 10 mm, Sharp / Blunt

Length

Curved SM.021.0411 4¼”/11 cm

Curved SM.031.0411

Scissors

Stitch & Wire Scissors, Micro Scissors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



GORNEY Scissors
Double Action

TC Length

Angled SP.300.0820 8”/20.5 cm

CAPLAN Scissors
Double Action

TC Length

Angled SP.310.0821 8¼”/21 cm

Scissors

Septum Shears

www.backmensurgical.com23

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



24

AGRIS-DINGMAN Breast Dissectors
Length 14¼”/36 cm, graduated

McCOLLUM-DINGMAN Submammary Dissector

BD.510.0036 Pair, (Set of 2)

BD.010.0136 Left

BD.010.0236 Right

BD.015.0031 12”/ 30 cm

Spatulated Dissector

BD.045.0033 13”/33 cm

Breast Dissectors

Endo Dissectors

Left

Right

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Breast Dissectors
Angulated blades

Length

BD.050.0733 13”/33 cm Rigid

BD.050.0742 16½”/42 cm Rigid

BD.350.0733 13”/33 cm Malleable

BD.350.0742 16½”/42 cm Malleable

Length

BD.016.0041 16¼”/41 cm

McCOLLUM-DINGMAN Breast Dissector

REYNOLDS Transauxillary Breast Dissectors
Fenestrated

Length

BD.030.0033 13”/33 cm

BD.030.0040 16”/40 cm

Endo Dissectors

Breast Dissectors

www.backmensurgical.com25

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Length

BD.051.3033 13”/33 cm Rigid

BD.051.3042 16½”/42 cm Rigid

BD.351.3033 13”/33 cm Malleable

BD.351.3042 16½”/42 cm Malleable

Breast Dissectors
Spatulated blades

Breast Dissectors
Oval spatulated blades

Length

BD.055.1030 20”/30 cm

EMORY Style Breast Dissector
Curved, blunt blade

Length

BD.052.2533 13”/33 cm Rigid

BD.052.2542 16½”/42 cm Rigid

BD.352.2533 13”/33 cm Malleable

BD.352.2542 16½”/42 cm Malleable

Breast Dissectors

Endo Dissectors

26info@instrumed.com.pk

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Endo Dissectors

27

Scalp Elevator
Length 9½”/24 cm

Shape Blade Width

ED.112.1224 “S” Shaped 12.5 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width

ED.113.1524 Slightly curved 15 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width 

ED.114.1224 Slightly curved 12.5 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width

ED.121.0724 Straight 7 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width

ED.111.1224 Slightly curved 12.5 mm

Forehead & Facelift Endo Dissectors, Scalp Eleavtors

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Shape Blade Width

ED.122.0724 Quarter curved 7 mm

Scalp Elevator
Length 9½”/24 cm

Shape Blade Width

ED.123.0724 Fully curved 7 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width

ED.124.0728 Slightly curved 7 mm

Scalp Elevator

Shape Blade Width 

ED.622.0924 Slightly curved 7 mm

Scalp Elevator
Length 9¾”/24 cm, with Suction

Shape Blade Width 

ED.630.0826 Slightly curved 8.5 mm

Scalp Elevator
Length 10½”/26 cm

28

Endo Dissectors

Forehead & Facelift Endo Dissectors, Scalp Eleavtors

28maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Endo Dissectors

Frontotemporal, Frontoglabellar Dissectors

29

Shape Blade Width

ED.131.0522 Slightly curved 5 mm

Frontotemporal Dissector
Length 9”/22.5 cm

Shape Blade Width

ED.132.0722 Slightly curved 7 mm

Frontotemporal Dissector
Length 9”/23 cm

Shape Blade Width

ED.132.1022 Slightly curved 10 mm

Frontotemporal Dissector
Length 9”/23 cm

Shape Tip Size 

ED.133.0726 “S” Shaped 7 mm

Frontoglabellar Dissector
Length 10½”/26.5 cm

Shape Tip Size 

ED.134.0523 Straight 5 mm

Flap Dissector
Length 9¼”/23.5 cm

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Shape Tip Size

ED.135.0520 Curved Tip 5 mm

Zygomatic Arch Elevator
Length 8¼”/20.5 cm

Orbital Rim Dissector
Length 9”/22.5 cm

Shape Tip Size

ED.140.1023 Slightly Curved 10 mm

Temporal T-Dissector
Length 9½”/23.5 cm

30

Shape Blade Width

ED.145.1225 “S” Shape 12 mm

Periosteal Elevator
Length 10”/ 25 cm

Periosteal Spreader
Size 9¾”/24 cm

Shape Blade Width

ED.148.0824 “S” Shape 8   mm

Frontotemporal, Frontoglabellar Dissector, Periosteal Elevators

Endo Dissectors

Shape Blade Width

ED.136.0522 Slightly Curved 7 mm

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Endo Dissectors

Shape Blade Width 

ED.149.1024 “S” Shaped 10 mm

Arcus Marginalis Dissector
Length 9¾”/24 cm

Shape Blade Width 

ED.150.1024 Multiple curves 12 mm

Midface Facial Dissector
Length 9¾”/24 cm

31

Periosteal Spreader
Size 9¾”/24 cm

Transoral Dissector

Never Protector and Knife

Shape Blade Width

ED.148.1024 “S” Shape 10 mm

Length

ED.151.0723 9¾”/23.5 cm

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



32

Blade

ED.371.0519 4.7 mm

Corrugated & Procerus Muscle Dissector
Length 7¾”/19.5 cm, round handle

Shape Blade

ED373.0517 Curved Left  4.5 mm

Nerve Protector
Length 6¾”/17 cm

Shape Blade

ED.374.0517 Curved Right 4.5 mm

Nerve Protector
Length 6¾”/17 cm

Shape Blade 

ED.375.0317 Curved 3 mm

Nerve Cutting Knife
Length 6¾”/17 cm

ED.370.0020

Knife Handle for, Plastic Surgery
Length 8¼”/20.5 cm

Never Protector and Knife

Endo Dissectors

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Endo Dissectors

Shaft 

ED.401.0124 Rigid

ED.401.0224 Malleable

Nerve Hooks
Length 9¾”/24 cm

Hooks

ED.160.0124 Left

ED.160.0224 Right

Nerve Hooks
Length 9½”/24 cm

Style Blade Width

ED.155.0524 “Cobra” 4.7 mm

Nerve Dissector
Length 10½”/26.5 cm

right

left

Never Hooks & Dissectors

33 www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



34

Size

MA.410.0400 4 in 1 , 40 / 44 / 48 / 52 mm

GROSSMAN Areola Marker

Size - 2 in 1

MA.220.3436 34 / 36 mm

MA.220.3842 38 / 42 mm

MA.220.4550 45 / 50 mm

FREEMAN Areola Markers
with inner markings, made from light weight alumnium

Size - 2 in 1

MA.225.3436 34 / 36 mm

MA.225.3842 38 / 42 mm

MA.225.4550 45 / 50 mm

FREEMAN Areola Markers
stainless steel, double sided

Size

MA.030.0014 5½”/14 cm, small

MA.030.0016 6¼”/16 cm, large

ACKERMANN Areola Markers
Length 4”/10 cm

Size

MA.035.3800 38 mm

MA.035.4200 42 mm

MA.035.4500 45 mm

MA.035.5000 50 mm

McKISSOCK Areola Markers
Length 5½”/14 cm

Breast Markers

Markers

Size - 1 in 1

MA.125.3800 38 mm

MA.125.4200 42 mm

MA.125.4500 45 mm

MA.125.5000 50 mm

FREEMAN Areola Markers
stainless steel

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Markers & Rulers

35

Length

MA.955.0014 5½”/14 cm

PITANGUY Flap Grasping Forceps

MA.960.0016 without ratchet

MA.960.0116 with ratchet

D’ASSUMPCAO Face-Lift Markers
Length 6¼”/16 cm

Length

MA.956.0016 6¼”/16 cm

PITANGUY Facial Demarcator

MA.965.0014 without ratchet

MA.965.0114 with ratchet

MARTEN Flap Markers
Length 5½”/14 cm

Graduation 

MA.050.4070 70 x 40 mm

SHEEN Grid
made from light weight aluminium

Measuring range

MA.100.0815 6”/15 cm

MA.100.0820 8”/20 cm

Metal Rulers
with cm and inch graduations

Flap / Face lift Markers, Rulers and Grid

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



36

Size

CA.040.0030 12”/30 cm

McKISSOCK (COLLYER) Caliper

Size

CA.010.3460 34 mm

CA.010.3860 38 mm

CA.010.4260 42 mm

HALPREN Breast Calipers

JAMESON caliper
Scale, 0 - 80 mm

THORPE (MARCHAC) caliper
Scale, 0 - 80 mm

CASTROVIEJO calipers

Length

CA.100.0395 3¾”/ 9.5 cm

Straight ScaleRang Working lenght
CA.025.1590 0 - 15 mm 3½”/ 9 cm
CA.025.2009 0 - 20 mm 3½”/ 9 cm

Length Size

CA.200.0412 4¾”/ 12 cm

Breast and Measuring Calipers

Calipers

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Scalpels & Knives

37

Straight Handle Size

SH.103.0514 No. 3 5½”/14 cm

SH.104.0616 No. 4 6¼”/16 cm

Scalpel handle
round

Straight Handle Size

SH.203.0514 No. 3 5¾”/14.5 cm

Scalpel handle
cm graduated, round

Size

KN.100.0615 6”/15 cm

JOSEPH Button End Knife

Size

KN.110.0615 6”/15 cm

COTTLE Nasal Knife

Size

KN.120.0615 6”/15 cm

FREER Mucosa and Knife

KN.200.0719 Straight

KN.210.0719 Left Bayonet

KN.220.0719 Right Bayonet

JOSEPH Nasal Saws
Length 7½”/19 cm

Straigth Bayonet Blade Width

KN.303.0720 KN.403.0720 3 mm

KN.304.0720 KN.404.0720 4 mm

KN.305.0720 KN.405.0720 5 mm

KN.306.0720 KN.306.0720 6 mm

BALLENGER Swivel Knives
Length 7¾"/20 cm

Nasal Knives

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



38

Length

TF.010.0412 4¾”/12 cm

TF.010.0615 6”/15 cm

ADSON Dressing Forceps
Serrated tip

ADSON Dressing Forceps
Length 4¾”/12 cm, fenesetrated lightweight handle

ADSON Tissue Forceps

Tip

TF.020.0412 2 mm serrated, straight

1 x 2 Teeth Tip Length

TF.030.0412 2 mm 4¾”/12 cm

TF.032.0412 4¾”/12 cm

TF.030.0615 6”/15 cm

ADSON Dressing Forceps
TC

Shape

TF.040.0412 1 x 2 Teeth, straight

ADSON Tissue Forceps
Length 4¾”/12 cm, fenesetrated lightweight handle

ADSON Dressing Forceps
TC, Delicate

Smooth Length

TF.056.0412 4¾”/12 cm

Serrated Smooth Length

TF.050.0412 TF.052.0412 4¾”/12 cm

TF.050.0615 6”/15 cm

Thumb & Tissue Forceps

Forceps

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Forceps

39

Shape

TF.070.0412 Serrated

TF.072.0412 1 x 2 Teeth

ADSON Micro Forceps
4¾”/12 cm, delicate

Serrated Shape

TF.080.0412

TF.082.0412 1 x 2 Teeth 

TF.084.0412 Delicate

TF.086.0412 1 x 2 Teeth Delicate

ADSON Tissue Forceps
Length 4¾”/12 cm, with tying platform

Length

TF.077.0412 4¾”/12 cm

ADSON-BROWN Tissue Forceps
7 x 7 Teeth

Length

TF.177.0412 4¾”/12 cm

ADSON-BROWN Tissue Forceps
7 x 7 Teeth, fenesetrated lightweight handle

ADSON-BROWN Tissue Forceps
7 x 7 Teeth

TC Length

TF.277.0412 4¾”/12 cm

ADSON Tissue Forceps
TC serrated tip, 1 x 2 Teeth

Length

TF.060.0412 4¾”/12 cm

TF.060.0615 6”/15 cm

Thumb & Tissue Forceps

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



40

Length

TF.090.0512 5”/12.5 cm

DANIEL-ADSON Forceps
Spoon / Cup shaped

ADSON Blepharoplasty Forceps
With delicate hooks

ADSON Blepharoplasty Forceps
With standard hooks and platform

Length

TF.100.0411 4½”/11.5 cm

CASTROVIEJO-BROWN Forceps
With multiple teeth

TC Length

TP.020.0513 5”/13 cm

TC Length

TP.010.0513 5”/13 cm

Without lock With lock Tip

TM.005.0410 TM.007.0410 5 mm

TM.010.0410 TM.011.0410 10 mm

GREEN Fixation Forceps
Length 4”/10 cm

BISHOP-HARMON Eye Forceps
Length 3¼”/8.5 cm

Tip

TM.028.0308 0.8 mm, 1 x 2 teeth

TM.025.0308 0.5 mm, fine serrated

TM.025.0312 0.5 mm, fine 1 x 2 teeth

Blepharoplasty, Iris and Fine Forceps

Forceps

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Forceps

41

JEWELLER’S Forceps

Fig Length Tip

TM.0411.0001 Fig. 1 4½”/11.5 cm straight, standard

TM.0411.0003 Fig. 3 4½”/11.5 cm straight, delicate

TM.0411.0030 Fig. 3C 4¼”/10.5 cm straight, delicate

TM.0411.0004 Fig. 4 4¼”/11.0 cm straight, very fine

TM.0411.0005 Fig. 5 4¼”/11.0 cm straight, ultra fine

TM.0411.0050 Fig. 5A 4¼”/11.0 cm angled, very fine

TM.0411.0045 Fig. 5/45° 4¼”/11.0 cm angled 45°, delicate

TM.0411.0055 Fig. 5/45° 4¼”/11.0 cm angled 45°

TM.0411.0090 Fig. 5/90° 4¼”/11.0 cm angled 90°, ultra fine

TM.0411.0007 Fig. 7 4¼”/11.0 cm curved, delicate

LUCAE Ear Polypus Forceps
Length 5½”/14 cm, bayonet

Shape

TF.050.0514 Serrated

TF.052.0514 1 x 2 Teeth

JANSEN-GRUENWALD Nasal Polypus Forceps
Bayonet

Serrated Length

TF.060.0616 6¼”/16 cm

TF.060.0716 7½”/19 cm

TF.060.0821 8½”/21.5 cm

Fig. 3Fig. 1 Fig. 3C

Fig. 5Fig. 4 Fig. 7

DESMARRES Chalazion Clamp
Length 3½”/9 cm, with fixation screw

Size Tip

TF.030.1117 small 11 x 17 mm

TF.030.1223 medium 12 x 23 mm

TF.030.1728 large 17 x 28 mm

Jeweller’s Forceps,Polypus Forceps

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



42

4 x 5 Teeth 5 x 6 Teeth

HF.045.0513 5"/13 cm

HF.045.0615 HF.056.0615 6"/15 cm

ALLIS Tissue Forceps
Multiple teeth

Length

HF.050.0309 3½”/9 cm

BACKHAUS Towel Clamps

2 x 2 Prongs 3 x 3 Prongs

HF.022.0615 HF.033.0615 6"/15 cm

HF.022.0820 HF.033.0820 8"/20 cm

LAHEY Vulsellum Forceps

Tissue & Vulsellum Forceps, Towel Clamps

Hemostatic Forceps

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Speculas

43

KILLIAN Nasal Speculas
Lenght 5”/13 cm

Speculas Only With Light Guide Working Lenght

SP.010.3512 SP.110.3512 35 mm

SP.010.5012 SP.110.5012 50 mm

SP.010.7512 SP.110.7512 75 mm

SP.010.9012 SP.110.9012 90 mm

COTTLE Cartilage Crusher
With clip

NS.020.0000

ASCH Septum Straightening Forceps

NS.025.0023 9”/23 cm

WALSHAM Septum Straightening Forceps
Lenght 9”/23 cm

NS.030.0023 straight

NS.030.0123 left

NS.030.0223 right

Speculas and Septum Forceps

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



44

YANKAUER Suction Tube
complete with tube olive

With Light Guide Central bore Working lenght
ST.120.1128 Ø 2,0 mm 11¼“/28.5cm

Short curved Long curved Diameter

ST.225.0615 ST.325.0615 Ø 2.5 mm

ST.230.0615 ST.330.0615 Ø 3.0 mm

ST.240.0615 ST.340.0615 Ø 4.0 mm

EICKEN Antrum Cannula
Length 6”/15 cm, Lure Lock

short curved

long curved

Suction Tubes

Suction Tubes

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Liposuction Cannulas

45

Liposuction Cannulas
Three holes, diagonal

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.101.0320 Ø 3 mm 8”/20 cm
LS.101.0330 Ø 3 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.101.0430 Ø 4 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.101.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.101.0630 Ø 6 mm 12”/30 cm

Liposuction Cannulas
One central hole on upper side / two lateral holdes below

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.102.0320 Ø 3 mm 8”/20 cm
LS.102.0330 Ø 3 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.102.0430 Ø 4 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.102.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.102.0630 Ø 6 mm 12”/30 cm

Liposuction Cannulas
Two lateral holes on the upper side / one central hole below

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.103.0320 Ø 3 mm 8”/20 cm
LS.103.0330 Ø 3 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.103.0430 Ø 4 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.103.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

LS.103.0630 Ø 6 mm 12”/30 cm

Liposuction Cannulas
One long central hole on the upper side / two lateral holes below

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.105.0430 Ø 4 mm 12”/30 cm
LS.105.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

TOLEDO Liposuction Cannulas
Fork shaped, rounded tips, dissector between tips / one central hole

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.104.0205 Ø 2 mm 2”/5 cm
LS.104.0305 Ø 3 mm 2”/5 cm

LS.104.0405 Ø 4 mm 2”/5 cm

LS.104.0215 Ø 2 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.104.0315 Ø 3 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.104.0325 Ø 3 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.104.0405 Ø 4 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.104.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

Liposuction Cannulas

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



46

Liposuction Cannulas
Top tip with hole / one lateral hole

Liposuction Cannulas
Half cut tip

Liposuction Cannulas
10 holes, each hole Ø 1.0 mm, For infiltration

MERCEDES Liposuction Cannulas
Three lateral holes

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.106.0320 Ø 3 mm 8”/20 cm
LS.106.0330 Ø 3 mm 12”/30 cm

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.107.0630 Ø 6 mm 12”/30 cm
LS.107.0635 Ø 6 mm 14”/35 cm

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.108.0225 Ø 2 mm 10”/25 cm
LS.108.0325 Ø 3 mm 10”/25 cm

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.160.0215 Ø 2 mm 6”/15 cm
LS.160.0315 Ø 3 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.160.0325 Ø 3 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.160.0415 Ø 4 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.160.0225 Ø 4 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.160.0525 Ø 5 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.160.0530 Ø 5 mm 12”/30 cm

each Ø 1 mm

KOTZUR Liposuction Cannulas
9 holes

Cannulas Diameter Working Length

LS.162.0330 Ø 3 mm 12”/30 cm

Infiltration Cannulas

Liposuction Cannulas

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Liposuction Cannulas

47

Liposuction Cannulas
One central hole, for fine facial contourings

Liposuction Cannulas
8 holes, for fine facial contourings

ENTNER Liposuction Cannulas

Handle Conn. Luer-Lock Conn. Diameter Working Length

LS.164.1705 LS.165.1705 Ø 1.7 mm 2”/5 cm

LS.164.2005 LS.165.2005 Ø 2.0 mm 2”/5 cm

LS.164.0305 LS.165.0305 Ø 3.0 mm 2”/5 cm

LS.164.0210 LS.165.0210 Ø 2.0 mm 4”/10 cm

LS.164.1715 LS.165.1715 Ø 1.7 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.164.0215 LS.165.0215 Ø 2.0 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.164.0315 LS.165.0315 Ø 3.0 mm 6”/15 cm

Handle Conn. Luer-Lock Conn. Diameter Dia.Holes Holes Working Length

LS.170.0215 LS.171.0215 Ø 2.0 mm Ø 1.0 mm 18 6”/15 cm

LS.170.1215 LS.171.1215 Ø 2.5 mm Ø 1.2 mm 18 6”/15 cm

LS.170.1515 LS.171.1515 Ø 3.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm 18 6”/15 cm

LS.170.1220 LS.171.1220 Ø 2.5 mm Ø 1.2 mm 22 8”/20 cm

LS.170.1520 LS.171.1520 Ø 3.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm 22 8”/20 cm

LS.170.2020 LS.171.2020 Ø 4.0 mm Ø 2.0 mm 22 8”/20 cm

LS.170.1215 LS.171.1215 Ø 2.5 mm Ø 1.2 mm 26 10”/15 cm

LS.170.1530 LS.171.1530 Ø 3.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm 30 12”/30 cm

LS.170.0230 LS.171.0230 Ø 4.0 mm Ø 2.0 mm 30 12”/30 cm

Handle Conn. Luer-Lock Conn. Diameter Dia.Holes Working Length

LS.166.1710 Ø 1.7 mm Ø 0.5 mm 4”/10 cm

LS.166.0210 Ø 2.0 mm Ø 1.0 mm 4”/10 cm

LS.166.0215 LS.167.0215 Ø 2.0 mm Ø 1.0 mm 6”/15 cm

Liposuction Cannulas

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



48

ENTNER Liposuction Cannulas
22 holes, each hole Ø 1.5 mm

ENTNER Liposuction Cannulas
Bayonet shaped

each Ø
 1.5 m

m

Handle Conn. Luer-Lock Conn. Diameter Working Length

LS.172.0320 LS.173.0320 Ø 3.0 mm 8”/20 cm

Handle Conn. Luer-Lock Conn. Diameter Dia.Holes Holes Working Length

LS.174.0320 LS.175.0320 Ø 3.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm 22 8”/20 cm 

LS.174.0420 LS.175.0420 Ø 4.0 mm Ø 2.0 mm 22 8”/20 cm

LS.174.0330 LS.175.0330 Ø 3.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm 30 12”/30 cm

LS.174.0430 LS.175.0430 Ø 4.0 mm Ø 2.0 mm 30 12”/30 cm

Liposuction Cannulas

Liposuction Cannulas

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Cannulas Handles

49

Handles for Cannulas
With connection thread for cannulas hose connection

Cannulas Diameter Length

LS.120.1300 Ø 13 mm 5¼”/13 cm

Cannulas Diameter Length

LS.130.1300 Ø 13 mm 5¼”/13 cm

Connection
thread

Interruption

hole

Interruption

hole

Ø 13 mm

Tube connection

Handles for Cannulas
With connection thread for cannulas hose connection

Cannulas Diameter Length

LS.121.1300 Ø 13 mm 5½”/14 cm

Cannulas Diameter Length

LS.131.1300 Ø 13 mm 5½”/14 cm

Luer-Lock

Ø 13 mm

Tube connection

Handles for Cannulas

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



50

GASPAROTTI Liposuction Cannulas
One central hole, with attached Handle 

Straight Diameter Working Length

LS.151.0315 Ø 3 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.151.0615 Ø 6 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.151.0425 Ø 4 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.151.0625 Ø 6 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.151.0930 Ø 9 mm 12”/30 cm

GASPAROTTI Liposuction Cannulas
Two central hole, with attached Handle

Straight Diameter Working Length

LS.153.0415 Ø 4 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.153.0625 Ø 6 mm 10”/25 cm

LS.153.0630 Ø 6 mm 12”/30 cm

GASPAROTTI Liposuction Cannulas

½

One central hole, with attached Handle 

Angled Diameter Working Length

LS.152.0315 Ø 3 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.152.0615 Ø 6 mm 6”/15 cm

LS.152.0625 Ø 6 mm 10”/25 cm

Thumb Plate Cannulas

Liposuction Cannulas

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Index

Index Alphabetical 

ACKERMANN Areola Markers . . . . . . . . . . 34
ADSON Blepharoplasty Forceps . . . . . . . . .40
ADSON-BROWN Tissue Forceps  . . . . . . . .39
ADSON Dressing Forceps . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
ADSON Micro Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
ASCH Septum Straightening Forceps . . . . .43
ADSON Tissue Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . . .38-39
ADAPTORS for Cables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
AGRIS-DINGMAN Breast Dissectors . . . . . .24
ALLIS Tissue Forceps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42
ANDERSON Bear Claw Retractors . . . . . . . 11
ARCUS Marginalis Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . .31
ASTON Face-Lift Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
AUFRICHT Nasal Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

BACKHAUS Towel Clamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . .42
BALLENGER Swivel Knives  . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
BARSKY Double Skin Hooks  . . . . . . . . . . . .13
BAUER Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
BERNSTEIN Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
BISHOP-HARMON Eye Forceps  . . . . . . . . .40
BIGGS Mammoplasty Retractors  . . . . . . . . .1
Blepharoplasty Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Breast Spatula  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Breast Retractor (Double-ended)  . . . . . . . . .8
Breast Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24-26

Calipers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
CAPLAN Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
CAROLIN Finger Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
CASTROVIEJO-BROWN Forceps  . . . . . . . .40
CASTROVIEJO Caliper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
CLODIUS Orbital Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
CONVERSE Nasal Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
CORONAL Brow Lift Retractor  . . . . . . . . . .10
CORONAL Lift Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
CONVERSE Alar Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
COTTLE Cartilage Crusher  . . . . . . . . . . . . .43
COTTLE Nasal Knife  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
COTTLE-NEIVERT Double Hook Retractor 12
COTTLE Nasal Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Corrugated & Procerus Muscle Dissector . .32
CRONIN Lips & Nostrill Retractor  . . . . . . .15
CRONIN Cheek Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

DANIEL-ADSON Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40
D’ASSUMPCAO Face-Lift Marker  . . . . . . . .35
DEAVER Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
DESMARRES Chalazion Clamp  . . . . . . . . . .41
DESMARRRES Lid Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . .12

ENDO DISSECTORS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24-33
Extra Oral Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
EICKEN Antrum Cannula  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .44
ENTNER Liposuction Cannulas  . . . . . . .47-48

FACE-LIFT Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
FERRIERA Style Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Fiberoptic Light Guide  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Fiber Optic Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-6
FISCHL Shoe Horn Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . .14
Flap Dissector  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
FOMON Lower Lateral Scissors  . . . . . . . . .17
FOMON Nasal Retractors . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
FOMON Nasal Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
FOMON Saber-back Dorsal scissors . . . . . .18
FREEMAN Areola Markers  . . . . . . . . . . . . .34
FREEMAN Flap Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
FREEMAN Free-Lift Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . .9
FREEMAN Face-Lift Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . .16
FREEMAN-GORNEY Face-Lift Scissors  . . .16
FREEMAN Hook Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
FREEMAN KAYE Face-Lift Scissors . . . . . . .16
FREEMAN Rake Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
FREER Mucosa and Knife  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
Frontotemporal Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Frontoglabellar Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

GASPAROTTI Liposuction Cannulas  . . . . . .50
GILLIES Skin Hooks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
GOLDMAN FOX Gum Scissors . . . . . . . . . .21
GORNEY Face-Lift Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
GORNEY Rake Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
GORNEY Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
GRADLE Ribbion Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
GRADLE Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
GREEN Fixation Forceps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40
GROSSMAN Areola Marker  . . . . . . . . . . . .34
GUTHRIE Hook Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

Handles for Cannulas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49
HALPREN Breast Caliper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36
HARRINGTON Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
HEYMANN Nasal Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18

Instruments End Adaptors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Intra Oral Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-5
IRIS Ribbon Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
IRIS Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

JAMESON caliper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
JANSEN-GRUENWALD Nasal Polypus Force

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
JEWELLER’S Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
JOSEPH Button End Knife  . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
JOSEPH Nasal Saws  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
JOSEPH Skin Hooks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

KASDEN Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
KAYE Blepharoplasty Scissors . . . . . . . . . . .21
KAYE Face-Lift Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
KILLIAN Nasal Speculas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .43
KILNER (TYRELL) Skin Hook  . . . . . . . . . . . .13
KLEINERT KUTZ Hooklets . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
KNIFE Handle for Plastic Surgery  . . . . . . . .32
KNIGHT Nasal Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
KOTZUR Liposuction Cannulas  . . . . . . . . . .46

LAHEY Vulsellum Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42

Light Source End Adaptors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
LEVASSEUR Merrill Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . .6
LEXER-BABY Dissecting Scissors  . . . . . . . .19
Light Guide Cables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Liposuction Cannulas  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45-48
LOCKLIN Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
LUCAE Ear Polypus Forceps  . . . . . . . . . . . .41

MALINIAC Nasal Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Markers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34,35
MARTINEZ Kilner Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . .11
MARTEN Flap Marker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
MAXWELL Flap Ratractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
MCCOLLUM-Dingman Submammary Dissector

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
MCCOLLUM-Dingman Breast Dissector . . .25
MCKISSOCK Areola Markers  . . . . . . . . . . .34
MCKISSOCK (Collyer) Caliper . . . . . . . . . . .36
Metal Rulers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
MERCEDES Liposuction Cannulas  . . . . . . .46
METZENBAUM Dissecting Scissors  . . . . . .19
METZENBAUM Fino Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . .19
Micro Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Midface Facial Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
MILLER Rake Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Millard Thimble Hooks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Multi Approach Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

Nerve Protector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Nerve Cutting Knife  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Nerve Hook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
Nerve Dissector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33

O'BRIEN Stitch Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
ORBITAL Rim Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

PETRI PTERYGOID Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Periosteal Elevators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Periosteal Spreaders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
PITANGUY Flap Grasping Forceps  . . . . . . .35
PITANGUY Facial Demarcator . . . . . . . . . . .35

RAGNELL-DAVIS Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
RAGNELL (KILNER) Dissecting Scissors  . . .19
Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-15
REES Face-Lift Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
REYNOLDS Transauxillary Breast Dissector 25
ROLLET Rake Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

Scalp Elevators  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27-28
Scalpel handle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-23
SENN Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
SHEA Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
SHEEN Grid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
SHEEN Nasal Retractor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
SHEEN Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Spatulated Dissector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
SIGMOID NOTCH Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . .5
STEVENS Tenotomy Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . .18

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

M

N

O

P

R

S

51 www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Index

Index Alphabetical 

52

STRABISMUS Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

TEBBETS Style Retractors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Temporal T-Dissector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
THORPE (MARCHAC) caliper . . . . . . . . . . . 36
TOLEDO Liposuction Cannulas . . . . . . . . . .46
Transoral Dissectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
TYRELL Skin Hook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13

Universal Wire Scissors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22

WALSHAM Septum Straightening Forceps 43
WESTCOTT Micro Scissors . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
WIEDER Tongue Depressors . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
WILMER Conjunctional and Utility Scissors 21
WILKINSON Face-Lift Scissors  . . . . . . . . . .17
WISE Orbital Retractor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

YANCOSKIE Abdominoplasty Retractor . . .10
YANKAUER Suction Tube  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .44

ZYGOMATIC Arch Elevator . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

U

W

Y

Z

T

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Index Numerical

Index

53

BD.010.0136 24
BD.010.0236 24
BD.015.0031 24
BD.016.0041 25
BD.030.0033 25
BD.030.0040 25
BD.045.0033 24
BD.050.0733 25
BD.050.0742 25
BD.051.3033 26
BD.051.3042 26
BD.052.2533 26
BD.052.2542 26
BD.055.1030 26
BD.350.0733 25
BD.350.0742 25
BD.351.3033 26
BD.351.3042 26
BD.352.2533 26
BD.352.2542 26
BD.510.0036 24

CA.010.3460 36
CA.010.3860 36
CA.010.4260 36
CA.025.1590 36
CA.025.2009 36
CA.040.0030 36
CA.100.0395 36
CA.200.0412 36

ED.111.1224 27
ED.112.1224 27
ED.113.1524 27
ED.114.1224 27
ED.121.0724 27
ED.122.0724 28
ED.123.0724 28
ED.124.0728 28
ED.131.0522 29
ED.132.0722 29
ED.132.1022 29
ED.133.0726 29
ED.134.0523 29
ED.135.0520 30
ED.136.0522 30
ED.140.1023 30
ED.145.1225 30
ED.148.0824 30
ED.148.1024 31
ED.149.1024 31
ED.150.1024 31
ED.151.0723 31
ED.155.0524 33
ED.160.0124 33
ED.160.0224 33
ED.370.0020 32
ED.371.0519 32
ED.373.0517 32
ED.374.0517 32

ED.375.0317 32
ED.401.0124 33
ED.401.0224 33
ED.622.0924 28
ED.630.0826 28

FC.124.BZZ 7
FC.144.BZZ 7
FC.127.BZZ 7
FC.147.BZZ 7
FC.124.GZZ 7
FC.144.GZZ 7
FC.127.GZZ 7
FC.147.GZZ 7
FC.1A7.NON 7
FC.1A7.NSN 7
FC.1A7.NAN 7
FC.1A7.NWN 7
FC.1A7.NNW 7
FC.1A7.NNA 7
FC.1A7.NWS 7

FR.020.2318 2
FR.040.3018 1
FR.040.5018 1
FR.045.2211 2
FR.050.0716 3
FR.050.1018 3
FR.055.1320 4
FR.055.2520 4
FR.055.3520 4
FR.056.2531 8
FR.056.3831 8
FR.057.3831 8
FR.060.1016 3
FR.060.1230 3
FR.060.1340 3
FR.060.1355 3
FR.062.0307 11
FR.062.0511 11
FR.063.0210 11
FR.064.1044 11
FR.065.3814 3
FR.065.4515 3
FR.066.1008 11
FR.066.7511 11
FR.072.2218 9
FR.072.3818 9
FR.072.1950 9
FR.073.2210 9
FR.073.3810 9
FR.073.3818 9
FR.074.3807 9
FR.074.3808 9
FR.075.2210 10
FR.075.3810 10
FR.076.1018 10
FR.076.2018 10
FR.077.7018 10
FR.078.1521 10
FR.079.1519 10
FR.080.1918 4

FR.080.2220 4
FR.080.2523 4
FR.080.2530 4
FR.080.2533 4
FR.080.2535 4
FR.080.3830 4
FR.080.5030 4
FR.080.7530 4
FR.081.4013 4
FR.081.6013 4
FR.082.1320 14
FR.083.0216 14
FR.084.0115 15
FR.084.0116 15
FR.085.0846 14
FR.086.0211 15
FR.087.0215 15
FR.087.0216 14
FR.088.0216 14
FR.091.1625 5
FR.093.2527 5
FR.094.1626 6
FR.095.1626 6
FR.097.2728 6
FR.120.1407 1
FR.120.1409 1
FR.120.1605 1
FR.120.1608 1
FR.120.2310 1
FR.120.2315 1
FR.120.2318 1
FR.120.2510 1
FR.120.2512 1
FR.120.2515 1
FR.120.2519 1
FR.120.3012 1
FR.120.3015 1
FR.141.3018 1
FR.141.5018 1
FR.145.2211 2
FR.146.1144 3
FR.150.0716 3
FR.150.1018 3
FR.155.1320 4
FR.155.2520 4
FR.155.3520 4
FR.160.1016 3
FR.160.1230 3
FR.160.1340 3
FR.160.1355 3
FR.162.0307 11
FR.162.0511 11
FR.165.3814 3
FR.165.4515 3
FR.172.1918 9
FR.172.2218 9
FR.172.3810 9
FR.172.3818 9
FR.173.1918 9
FR.173.2510 9
FR.176.1018 10
FR.176.2018 10
FR.177.7018 10
FR.180.1918 4

FR.180.1320 4
FR.180.2220 4
FR.180.2520 4
FR.180.2523 4
FR.180.2530 4
FR.180.3830 4
FR.180.7530 4
FR.181.4013 4
FR.181.6013 4
FR.191.1622 5
FR.193.2522 5
FR.194.1626 6
FR.195.1626 6
FR.197.2725 6
FR.199.1425 5
FR.220.1407 1
FR.220.1409 1
FR.220.1605 1
FR.220.1608 1
FR.220.2310 1
FR.220.2315 1
FR.220.2318 1
FR.220.2510 1
FR.220.2512 1
FR.220.2515 1
FR.220.2519 1
FR.220.3012 1
FR.220.3015 1
FR.241.3018 1
FR.241.5018 1
FR.265.3814 3
FR.265.4515 3
FR.281.4013 4
FR.281.6013 4
FR.520.2518 2

HF.022.0615 42
HF.022.0820 42
HF.033.0615 42
HF.033.0820 42
HF.045.0513 42
HF.045.0615 42
HF.050.0309 42
HF.056.0615 42

HK.010.0216 12
HK.010.0516 12
HK.010.0716 12
HK.010.1016 12
HK.020.0316 13
HK.020.0516 13
HK.030.1012 13
HK.030.1512 13
HK.030.2012 13
HK.350.0615 13
HK.390.0616 13
HK.410.0513 13
HK.420.0615 13
HK.431.0718 13
HK.432.0718 13

KN.100.0615 37
KN.110.0615 37
KN.120.0615 37
KN.200.0719 37
KN.210.0719 37
KN.220.0719 37
KN.303.0720 37
KN.304.0720 37
KN.305.0720 37
KN.306.0720 37
KN.403.0720 37
KN.404.0720 37
KN.405.0720 37
KN.406.0720 37

LS.101.0320 45
LS.101.0330 45
LS.101.0430 45
LS.101.0530 45
LS.101.0630 45
LS.102.0320 45
LS.102.0330 45
LS.102.0430 45
LS.102.0530 45
LS.102.0630 45
LS.103.0320 45
LS.103.0330 45
LS.103.0430 45
LS.103.0530 45
LS.103.0630 45
LS.104.0205 45
LS.104.0305 45
LS.104.0405 45
LS.104.0215 45
LS.104.0315 45
LS.104.0325 45
LS.104.0405 45
LS.104.0530 45
LS.105.0430 45
LS.105.0530 45
LS.106.0320 46
LS.106.0330 46
LS.107.0630 46
LS.107.0635 46
LS.108.0225 46
LS.108.0325 46
LS.120.1300 49
LS.121.1300 49
LS.130.1300 49
LS.131.1300 49
LS.151.0315 50
LS.151.0425 50
LS.151.0615 50
LS.151.0625 50
LS.151.0930 50
LS.152.0315 50
LS.152.0615 50
LS.152.0625 50
LS.153.0415 50
LS.153.0625 50
LS.153.0630 50
LS.160.0215 46
LS.160.0315 46

BD

CA

ED

FC

FR

HF

HK

KN

LS

Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Index Numerical

Index

54

LS.160.0325 46
LS.160.0415 46
LS.160.0225 46
LS.160.0525 46
LS.160.0530 46
LS.162.0330 46
LS.164.1705 47
LS.164.2005 47
LS.164.0305 47
LS.164.0210 47
LS.164.1715 47
LS.164.0215 47
LS.164.0315 47
LS.165.1705 47
LS.165.2005 47
LS.165.0305 47
LS.165.0210 47
LS.165.1715 47
LS.165.0215 47
LS.165.0315 47
LS.166.1710 47
LS.166.0210 47
LS.166.0215 47
LS.167.0215 47
LS.170.0215 47
LS.170.1215 47
LS.170.1515 47
LS.170.1220 47
LS.170.1520 47
LS.170.2020 47
LS.170.1215 47
LS.170.1530 47
LS.170.0230 47
LS.171.0215 47
LS.171.0230 47
LS.171.1215 47
LS.171.1515 47
LS.171.1220 47
LS.171.1520 47
LS.171.2020 47
LS.171.1530 47
LS.172.0320 48
LS.173.0320 48
LS.174.0320 48
LS.174.0420 48
LS.174.0330 48
LS.174.0430 48
LS.175.0320 48
LS.175.0420 48
LS.175.0330 48
LS.175.0430 48

MA.030.0014 34
MA.030.0016 34
MA.035.3800 34
MA.035.4200 34
MA.035.4500 34
MA.035.5000 34
MA.050.4070 35
MA.100.0815 35
MA.100.0820 35
MA.125.3800 34
MA.125.4200 34

MA.125.4500 34
MA.125.5000 34
MA.220.3436 34
MA.220.3842 34
MA.220.4550 34
MA.225.3436 34
MA.225.3842 34
MA.225.4550 34
MA.410.0400 34
MA.955.0014 35
MA.956.0016 35
MA.960.0016 35
MA.960.0116 35
MA.965.0014 35
MA.965.0114 35

NS.020.0000 43
NS.025.0023 43
NS.030.0023 43
NS.030.0123 43
NS.030.0223 43

RR.100.0514 11
RR.120.0513 11
RR.130.0513 11
RR.131.0513 11
RR.150.0616 11
RR.155.0616 12
RR.160.0813 12
RR.160.1013 12
RR.160.1213 12
RR.160.1413 12
RR.160.1613 12
RR.160.1813 12
RR.162.1213 12
RR.162.1413 12
RR.162.1613 12
RR.162.1813 12
RR.164.1014 12
RR.164.1214 12
RR.164.1414 12
RR.164.1614 12
RR.166.0816 12
RR.166.1016 12
RR.166.1216 12
RR.166.1416 12
RR.166.1616 12
RR.166.1816 12
RR.170.0821 12
RR.181.0616 12
RR.182.0616 12

SC.010.0514 17
SC.020.0514 17
SC.022.0514 17
SC.035.0514 18
SC.045.0514 18
SC.040.0718 18
SC.041.0718 18
SC.050.0718 18
SC.060.0616 18

SC.062.0612 18
SC.070.0411 18
SC.071.0411 18
SC.072.0411 18
SC.073.0411 18
SC.080.0411 18
SC.081.0411 18
SC.082.0411 18
SC.083.0411 18
SC.090.0718 19
SC.091.0718 19
SC.095.0410 19
SC.100.0514 19
SC.100.0718 19
SC.100.0923 19
SC.101.0514 19
SC.101.0718 19
SC.101.0923 19
SC.110.0514 19
SC.110.0718 19
SC.110.0923 19
SC.111.0514 19
SC.111.0718 19
SC.111.0923 19
SC.120.0514 19
SC.120.0718 19
SC.120.0923 19
SC.121.0514 19
SC.121.0718 19
SC.121.0923 19
SC.131.0512 19
SC.133.0512 19
SC.133.0615 19
SC.140.0309 20
SC.140.0410 20
SC.141.0309 20
SC.141.0410 20
SC.144.0411 20
SC.145.0411 20
SC.148.0411 20
SC.150.0309 20
SC.150.0410 20
SC.151.0309 20
SC.151.0410 20
SC.154.0411 20
SC.155.0411 20
SC.158.0411 20
SC.159.0411 20
SC.164.0411 20
SC.170.0616 20
SC.180.0513 21
SC.181.0513 21
SC.184.0412 22
SC.190.0513 21
SC.191.0513 21

SH.103.0514 37
SH.104.0616 37
SH.203.0514 37

SM.010.0615 22
SM.010.0718 22

SM.011.0615 22
SM.011.0718 22
SM.021.0411 22
SM.031.0411 22

SP.010.3512 43
SP.010.5012 43
SP.010.7512 43
SP.010.9012 43
SP.032.0719 17
SP.090.0410 22
SP.290.0412 22
SP.110.0719 16
SP.110.0923 16
SP.110.3512 43
SP.110.5012 43
SP.110.7512 43
SP.110.9012 43
SP.111.0719 16
SP.111.0719 16
SP.120.0719 16
SP.120.0923 16
SP.121.0719 16
SP.121.0923 16
SP.130.0718 16
SP.131.0718 16
SP.140.0718 16
SP.141.0718 16
SP.150.0718 16
SP.151.0718 16
SP.160.0718 16
SP.170.0718 16
SP.171.0718 16
SP.180.0718 16
SP.181.0718 16
SP.211.0411 16
SP.211.0615 16
SP.211.0718 16
SP.211.0923 16
SP.221.0615 16
SP.221.0718 16
SP.221.0923 16
SP.230.0719 17
SP.240.0617 17
SP.240.0820 17
SP.241.0617 17
SP.241.0820 17
SP.250.0617 17
SP.250.0820 17
SP.251.0617 17
SP.251.0820 17
SP.260.0617 17
SP.260.0820 17
SP.261.0617 17
SP.261.0820 17
SP.273.0411 21
SP.275.0411 21
SP.280.0309 21
SP.281.0309 21
SP.290.0309 21
SP.291.0309 21
SP.282.0410 21
SP.283.0410 21

SP.284.0410 21
SP.286.0411 21
SP.300.0820 23
SP.310.0821 23

ST.120.1128 44
ST.225.0615 44
ST.230.0615 44
ST.240.0615 44
ST.325.0615 44
ST.330.0615 44
ST.340.0615 44

TF.010.0412 38
TF.010.0615 38
TF.020.0412 38
TF.030.0412 38
TF.032.0412 38
TF.030.0615 38
TF.030.1117 41
TF.030.1223 41
TF.030.1728 41
TF.040.0412 38
TF.050.0412 38
TF.050.0514 41
TF.050.0615 38
TF.052.0412 38
TF.052.0514 41
TF.056.0412 38
TF.060.0412 39
TF.060.0615 39
TF.060.0616 41
TF.060.0716 41
TF.060.0821 41
TF.070.0412 39
TF.072.0412 39
TF.077.0412 39
TF.080.0412 39
TF.082.0412 39
TF.084.0412 39
TF.086.0412 39
TF.090.0512 40
TF.100.0411 40
TF.177.0412 39
TF.277.0412 39

TM.005.0410 40
TM.007.0410 40
TM.010.0410 40
TM.011.0410 40
TM.028.0308 40
TM.025.0308 40
TM.025.0312 40
TM.0411.0001 41
TM.0411.0003 41
TM.0411.0004 41
TM.0411.0005 41
TM.0411.0007 41
TM.0411.0030 41
TM.0411.0045 41
TM.0411.0050 41

MA

NS

RR

SC

SH

SM

SP ST

TF

TM

Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page

maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Index Numerical

55

Index

TM.0411.0055 41
TM.0411.0090 41

TP.010.0513 40
TP.020.0513 40

TR.120.1608 1
TR.120.2409 1
TR.120.2410 1
TR.120.2510 1
TR.120.2512 1
TR.120.2515 1
TR.120.3009 1
TR.120.3012 1
TR.120.3015 1
TR.120.3016 1
TR.120.3019 1
TR.220.1608 1
TR.220.2409 1
TR.220.2410 1
TR.220.2510 1
TR.220.2512 1
TR.220.2515 1
TR.220.3009 1
TR.220.3012 1
TR.220.3015 1
TR.220.3016 1
TR.220.3019 1

TR

TP

Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page Item Page

www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



Plastic Surgery

Feedback

56maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



www.backmensurgical.com

TM Backmen
Maahi Enterprises



PLASTIC SURGERY INSTRUMENTS

Backmen 
Maahi Enterprises

TM

Maahi enterprises
Add 1st:- A-100, E-11, Shalimar Garden, Ex - II 
Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Pin- 201005 UP 
(INDIA) 
Add:- S-43, Shalimar Garden, Near Bijli ghar,
Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, Pin- 201005UP (INDIA) 
Contact No:- +91-9718162362, 
9213412029 
Fax:- 0120-4159655 
maahienterprises@yahoo.co.in 
www.backmensurgical.com


